South Australia

Teachers Registration and Standards (Amendment of Schedule 1 of Act) Regulations 2021

under the Teachers Registration and Standards Act 2004

Contents

Part 1—Preliminary

- 1 Short title
- 2 Commencement
- 3 Amendment provisions

Part 2—Amendment of Teachers Registration and Standards Act 2004

4 Amendment of Schedule 1—Designated entities

Part 1—Preliminary

1—Short title

These regulations may be cited as the *Teachers Registration and Standards* (Amendment of Schedule 1 of Act) Regulations 2021.

2—Commencement

These regulations come into operation immediately after section 39 of the *Teachers Registration and Standards (Miscellaneous) Amendment Act 2020* comes into operation.

3—Amendment provisions

In these regulations, a provision under a heading referring to the amendment of a specified Act amends the Act so specified.

Part 2—Amendment of Teachers Registration and Standards Act 2004

4—Amendment of Schedule 1—Designated entities

- (1) Schedule 1, clause 1(h) to (k)—delete paragraphs (h) to (k) (inclusive);
- (2) Schedule 1, clause 1—after paragraph (g) insert:
 - (h) the South Australian Vice-Chancellors Committee;
 - (i) the South Australian Association of School Parent Communities Incorporated;

- (j) The Federation of Catholic School Parent Communities (SA) Incorporated;
- (k) Australia Childcare Alliance South Australia Incorporated;
- (3) Schedule 1, clause 1(o)—delete paragraph (o);
- (4) Schedule 1, clause 1—after paragraph (n) insert:
 - (o) the Independent Primary School Heads of Australia (SA Branch);
- (5) Schedule 1, clause 1(u) and (v)—delete paragraphs (u) and (v);
- (6) Schedule 1, clause 1—after paragraph (t) insert:
 - (u) the South Australian Multicultural and Ethnic Affairs Commission;
- (7) Schedule 1, clause 1—after paragraph (y) insert:
 - (z) Educators SA Incorporated;
 - (za) Catholic School Parents SA.

Note-

As required by section 10AA(2) of the *Subordinate Legislation Act 1978*, the Minister has certified that, in the Minister's opinion, it is necessary or appropriate that these regulations come into operation as set out in these regulations.

Made by the Governor

with the advice and consent of the Executive Council on 6 May 2021

No 51 of 2021